Seniors Frequency Distributions

Statistical Comparisons

Your seniors compared with

Hamilton Broader Liberal Hamilton
College Peer Colleges Arts All NSSE College Peer Colleges Broader Liberal Arts All NS¢
Item wording Effect Effect
Ed ucatio na | Goa| or description Values  Response options Count % Count % Count % Count % Mean Mean size© Mean size © Mean
Intellectual 2. During the current school year, about how often have you done the following?
Curiosity and a. Combined ideas from 1 Never 3 1 21 2 55 1 9,196 3
Flexibility different courses when 2 Sometimes 69 25 285 20 831 21 79540 25
completing assignments 5 g0 112 42 542 39 1578 39 126072 39 3.0 32*%  -16 32*% .15 30
4 Very often 86 32 572 39 1,628 39 106,701 33 v v
Total 270 100 1,420 100 4,092 100 321,509 100
c. Included diverse 1 Never 13 5 67 5 188 5 31,049 11
perspectives (political, 2 Sometimes 85 33 370 27 1,070 27 106450 34
;?;%fruset?)c 'Ii"ceézrr‘;z 3 Often g2 31 477 34 138 34 102125 31 2.9 3.0 07 3.0 09 .
discussions or 4 Very often 86 31 491 33 1,403 34 78,540 24 A
assignments Total 266 100 1,405 100 4,047 100 318,164 100
d. Examined the strengths 1 Never 5) 2 34 2 7 2 13,295 4
and weaknesses of 2 Sometimes 63 23 305 22 907 22 91,834 29
i’;:rczvr":‘s;’iws ona 3 Often 106 41 606 44 179 45 130136 41 3.1 31 02 3.0 03 2.9 *rx
4 Very often 922 34 456 32 1262 31 82,449 26 A
Total 266 100 1,401 100 4,042 100 317,714 100
f. Learned something that 1 Never 3 1 6 0 25 1 6,189 2
changed the way you 2 Sometimes 48 19 24 18 742 19 85,694 28
gggggﬁf”d an Issue or 3 Often 117 45 606 45 1732 43 132501 42 3.1 3.2 -04 3.2 -03 3.0 *x
4 Very often 94 36 538 37 1,508 37 91,750 29 A
Total 262 100 1,394 100 4,007 100 316,134 100
4. During the current school year, how much has your coursework emphasized the following?
b. Applying facts, 1 Very little 5 2 48 4 111 3 8,184 3
theo[_iesvl or leethOdS to 2 Some 48 18 22 17 617 16 53433 17
E:; ::J a‘fifnsems o 3 Quite a bit 116 44 617 46 1776 45 132495 42 3.1 31 06 31 o1 31
4 Very much % 36 465 33 1,468 36 119,067 38
Total 263 100 1,362 100 3,972 100 313,179 100
c. Analyzing an idea, 1 Very little 5 2 21 2 63 2 10,167 3
experience, Odf “ft‘;? gf 2 Some 27 10 152 11 489 12 58270 19
;izsr?]?r:?r?glzs ng 4 3 Quite a bit 11 42 575 43 1630 42 125880 40 3.3 33 03 33 o 31w
4 Very much 122 46 617 44 1788 45 118,164 37 A
Total 265 100 1,365 100 3,970 100 312,481 100
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d. Evaluating a point of 1 Very little 5 2 39 3 107 3 14,969 5
view, decision, or 2 Some 50 19 214 17 651 17 70,589 23
information source 3 Quiteabit 94 35 503 38 1,545 39 125044 40 3.2 3.2 -0l 3.2 01 3.0
4 Very much 114 43 608 43 1,657 41 101,016 32 A
Total 263 100 1,364 100 3,960 100 312,518 100
e. Forming a new idea or 1 Very little 5 2 14 1 78 2 13,338 5
understanding from 2 Some 4 15 192 14 607 15 70084 23
:ﬁg‘:;ig:)ences of 3 Quiteabit 11 42 550 41 1648 42 127912 41 3.2 33 -06 32 o1 3.0
4 Very much 107 41 605 44 1,628 41 100,385 32 A
Total 263 100 1,361 100 3,961 100 311,719 100

17. How much has your experience at this institution contributed to your knowledge, skills, and personal development in the following areas?

c. Thinking critically and 1 Very little 1 0 4 0 17 0 6,400 3
analytically 2 Some 7 3 42 4 133 4 33,126 13
3 Quite abit 56 24 201 24 895 25 98511 35 3.7 3.7 00 3.7 03 3.3 wrx
4 Very much 178 73 891 72 2,601 71 139,530 49 A
Total 242 100 1,228 100 3,646 100 277,567 100
Analytic 6. During the current school year, about how often have you done the following?
Discernment a. Reached conclusions 1 Never 40 15 289 20 712 18 43357 13
based on your own 2 Sometimes 67 25 422 31 1210 30 103539 32
analysis of numerical 3 Often 88 32 32 26 1068 27 100473 33 2.7 25% 20 26* 12 26
information (numbers, 4 Veryoft 72 28 315 23 1,006 25 66,876 22
graphs, statistics, etc.) ery often ' ' A
Total 267 100 1,378 100 3,996 100 314,245 100
b. Used numerical 1 Never 49 18 341 25 873 22 60,983 19
information to examine 2 Sometimes 9% 35 460 33 1,337 33 115683 36
a real-world problem or 3 Often 65 24 335 24 994 25 84,695 27 25 23 % 17 24 .09 2.4
issue (unemployment,
climate change, public 4 Very often 59 23 240 17 787 20 52,232 17 A
health, etc.) Total 267 100 1,376 100 3,991 100 313,593 100
c. Evaluated what others 1 Never 40 15 225 16 617 15 57,063 18
have concluded from 2 Sometimes 83 31 474 34 1,328 33 118678 38
numerical information 3 Often 75 28 3718 28 1152 29 88102 28 2.6 26 09 26 05 2.4
4 Very often 67 26 295 22 886 23 48886 16 A
Total 265 100 1,372 100 3,983 100 312,729 100

*p<.05, **p<.01, ***p<.001 (2-tailed). NSSE 2014 FREQUENCIES AND STATISTICAL COMPARISONS GROUPED BY EDUCATIONAL GOALS -« 2
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17. How much has your experience at this institution contributed to your knowledge, skills, and personal development in the following areas?
d. Analyzing numerical 1 Very little 35 14 204 16 487 13 32,506 11
and statistical 2 Some 65 26 38 30 1,013 28 75270 27
information 3 Quite abit 68 28 283 24 924 25 85604 31 2.8 2.7 .09 2.8 -01 2.8
4 Very much 78 32 378 30 1,235 34 84,142 31
Total 246 100 1,233 100 3,659 100 277,522 100
Aesthetic 1. During the current school year, about how often have you done the following?
Discernment d. Attended an art exhibit, 1 Never 19 7 115 8 536 13 134,894 42
play or other arts 2 Sometimes 140 51 688 48 1968 47 124583 37
Efg?:”;‘:c)e (dance, 3 Often 78 27 410 27 1,089 25 44719 13 25 25 -02 24 09 1.9
4 Very often 44 15 268 17 677 15 29,349 8 A
Total 281 100 1,481 100 4,270 100 333,545 100
Creativity 2. During the current school year, about how often have you done the following?
g. Connected ideas from 1  Never 5) 2 3 0 8 3,005 1
your courses to your 2 Sometimes 2 9 108 38 9 45150 15
E;‘g\:v:f::ences and 3 Often 103 39 513 38 1,556 39 131,002 42 3.4 3.4 -10 3.4 -07 3.3 =
4 Very often 136 51 765 53 2,103 52 135523 42 A
Total 266 100 1,389 100 3,997 100 314,680 100
11. Which of the following have you done or do you plan to do before you graduate?f
e. Work with a faculty Have not decided 6 3 41 3 130 3 41,365 15
member on a research Do not plan to do 85 33 490 39 1563 41 142322 48
project Plan to do 5 2 49 4 136 4 34148 13 62% 549 * 16 519 *** 21 249 *x*
Done or in progress 158 62 714 54 1,972 51 74,787 24 A A A
Total 254 100 1,294 100 3,801 100 292,622 100
f. Complete a culminating Have not decided 1 0 19 1 55 2 25,825 9
senior experience Do not plan to do 3 239 19 612 17 61,000 21
izz’l)io;ri;i‘:r;fthem Plan to do 7 3 9 4 156 4 65188 23 95% 750 = 61 7% 57 46% =+
comprehensive exam, Done or in progress 243 95 992 75 2991 77 141,572 46 A A A
portfolio, etc.) Total 254 100 1,299 100 3,814 100 293,585 100

*p<.05, **p<.01, ***p<.001 (2-tailed).

NSSE 2014 FREQUENCIES AND STATISTICAL COMPARISONS GROUPED BY EDUCATIONAL GOALS - 3
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17. How much has your experience at this institution contributed to your knowledge, skills, and personal development in the following areas?
i. Solving complex real- 1 Very little 29 12 95 8 259 7 26,320 10
world problems 2 Some 82 33 387 31 1,038 28 74640 27
3 Quite abit 79 B8] 433 35 1,317 36 95,045 34 2.7 2.8 -12 2.9 ** -.20 28 *
4 Very much 57 23 315 25 1,043 28 81,526 29 v v
Total 247 100 1,230 100 3,657 100 277,531 100
Communication 1. During the current school year, about how often have you done the following?
and a. Asked questions or 1 Never 1 0 5 0 16 0 7,266 2
Expression contributed to course 2 Sometimes 3% 13 170 12 507 12 73353 22
discussions in other
ways 3 Often 69 25 362 24 1,156 27 104,547 31 3.5 35 -.05 35 .00 3.2 wxx
4 Very often 175 62 958 64 2,624 61 151,240 44 A
Total 281 100 1,495 100 4,303 100 336,406 100
b. Prepared two or more 1 Never 59 21 335 23 921 22 67,278 20
drafts of a paper or 2 Sometimes 105 37 581 39 1,660 39 116649 34
tajfr:?:gﬂi':; before 3 Often 7% 27 38 23 95 23 84315 25 2.3 23 05 23 o 25
4 Very often 43 15 233 15 705 16 66,677 20
Total 281 100 1,487 100 4,281 100 334,919 100
i. Gave a course 1  Never 5 2 24 2 77 2 38,732 12
presentation 2 Sometimes 73 27 392 27 1,117 28 101,457 32
3 Often 122 46 618 43 1,695 41 103,216 31 2.9 3.0 -.03 3.0 -.04 2.7 ¥
4 Very often 69 25 402 28 1,254 30 81,748 25 A
Total 269 100 1,436 100 4,143 100 325,153 100
7. During the current school year, about how many papers, reports, or other writing tasks of the following length have you been assigned? (Include those not yet completed.)
a. Up to 5 pages 0 None 3 1 23 2 76 2 14,463 6
15 12 23 9 105 8 318 8 52,095 19
4 35 50 20 305 24 916 24 78,453 28
8 6-10 78 31 384 30 1,019 27 63667 22 10.1 9.7 .05 9.8 .04 7.8 wr*
13 11-15 39 16 200 16 610 16 31,754 11 A
18 16-20 33 12 131 10 379 10 18,847 6
23 More than 20 26 10 139 10 463 11 27,593 9
Total 252 100 1,287 100 3,781 100 286,872 100

*p<.05, **p<.01, ***p<.001 (2-tailed).

NSSE 2014 FREQUENCIES AND STATISTICAL COMPARISONS GROUPED BY EDUCATIONAL GOALS - 4
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b. Between6and 10 0 None 17 7 67 5 202 5 55207 21
15 12 63 26 323 25 984 26 99,877 35
4 35 99 40 525 41 1,534 41 76,321 26
8 6-10 58 22 287 22 784 21 33,892 12 4.7 4.8 -.01 4.7 .00 3.6 ***
13 11-15 9 3 61 4 188 5 10,142 4 A
18 16-20 4 1 17 1 56 1 4,163 2
23 More than 20 2 12 1 30 1 3,698 1
Total 249 100 1,292 100 3,778 100 283,390 100
c. 11 pages or more None 10 4 138 11 446 12 114,885 42
15 12 150 60 644 50 1,902 51 107,350 38
3-5 81 32 384 30 1,076 29 34,933 12
8 610 7 3 88 6 251 7 10,667 4 2.8 2.9 -.04 2.8 .00 2.0 *x*
13 11-15 2 14 39 1 4,382 A
18 16-20 0 0 8 1 19 2,149 1
23 More than 20 & 8 1 16 3,025 1
Total 253 100 1,284 100 3,749 100 277,391 100
Estimated number of
assigned pages of 108.3 108.5 .00 107.6 .01 79.1 R
student writing.
A
17. How much has your experience at this institution contributed to your knowledge, skills, and personal development in the following areas?
a. Writing clearly and 1 Very little 3 1 20 2 56 2 15,774 6
effectively 2 Some 13 5 118 10 38 9 55216 20
3 Quite a bit 45 18 373 31 1,158 32 100,488 36 3.7 3.5 *** .30 3.5 **x .30 3.1 ***
4 Very much 186 75 724 58 2,126 58 107,196 38 A A A
Total 247 100 1,235 100 3,671 100 278,674 100
b. Speaking clearly and 1 Very little 5 2 35 3 91 3 21,270 8
effectively 2 Some 25 10 198 16 544 15 61,005 23
3 Quite a bit 70 29 442 36 1,296 35 99,965 36 34 3.2 **x .26 3.3 *** 22 2.9 ***
4 Very much 147 59 556 45 1,729 47 94,589 33 A A A
Total 247 100 1,231 100 3,660 100 277,729 100
Understanding 2. During the current school year, about how often have you done the following?
of Cultural e. Tried to better 1 Never 3 1 20 1 61 2 9,917 3
Diversity :If:ilesfscif:\‘ssssmeone 2 Sometimes 52 20 201 20 857 21 82441 26
imagining hov)\: an issue 3 Often 109 42 613 46 1,732 44 132,392 41 3.2 3.1 07 3.1 07 3.0 *r*
looks from his or her 4 Very often 100 37 477 33 1,374 34 92,355 29 A

*p<.05, **p<.01, ***p<.001 (2-tailed).

NSSE 2014 FREQUENCIES AND STATISTICAL COMPARISONS GROUPED BY EDUCATIONAL GOALS -« 5
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perspective Total 264 100 1,401 100 4,024 100 317,105 100
8. During the current school year, about how often have you had discussions with people from the following groups?
a. People of a race or 1  Never 4 1 20 1 81 2 14,270 5
ethnicity other than 2 Sometimes 70 27 313 22 905 23 69,568 22
your own 3 Often 73 28 21 3 1,187 31 83206 28 3.1 32 05 32 04 31
4 Veryoften 113 44 564 43 1,682 44 130,608 45
Total 260 100 1,318 100 3,855 100 297,742 100
b. People from an 1  Never 5 2 17 1 61 2 11,814 4
economic background 2 Sometimes 55 21 243 18 714 18 63737 21
other than your own 3 Often 0 27 402 30 1224 32 97442 33 3.3 33 -.06 33 -03 31+
4 Very often 129 50 653 50 1,851 48 123,984 42
Total 259 100 1,315 100 3,850 100 296,977 100
c. People with religious 1 Never 6 3 39 3 112 3 17,882 6
beliefs other than your 2 Sometimes 61 23 306 24 879 23 74211 24
own 3 Often 70 27 381 28 1,161 30 86,182 29 3.2 3.2 03 31 04 3.0 *
4 Very often 122 47 586 45 1,690 44 117,905 41
Total 259 100 1,312 100 3,842 100 296,180 100
d. People with political 1 Never 7 3 82 6 181 5 15,360 5
views other than your 2 Sometimes 88 34 474 36 1150 30 71105 23
own 3 Often 65 25 327 25 1,089 28 91,908 31 3.0 29 * 15 3.0 03 31
4 Very often 99 38 422 33 1,405 37 116,617 40
Total 259 100 1,305 100 3,825 100 295,080 100
14. How much does your institution emphasize the following?
d. Encouraging contact 1 Very little 34 13 209 17 571 15 43,534 16
among students from 2 Some 91 35 471 38 1,339 36 88,365 31
?;gszmr:;‘:r/gemlds 3 Quiteabit 80 33 ug 28 1,057 29 84534 30 2.6 25 12 25 o4 26
religious, etc.) 4 Very much 46 19 212 17 728 20 63512 23
Total 251 100 1,240 100 3,695 100 279,945 100
17. How much has your experience at this institution contributed to your knowledge, skills, and personal development in the following areas?
h. Understanding people 1 Very little 22 9 112 9 327 9 29,455 11
of other backgrounds 2 Some 82 32 34 29 1,035 28 74858 27
f:i?;:g;:ﬁicv political, 3 Quite a bit 84 34 403 32 1,176 32 88,390 31 2.7 2.8 -.09 2.8 12 28
religious, nationality, 4 Very much 59 24 352 29 1,118 31 85021 30

*p<.05, **p<.01, ***p<.001 (2-tailed).

NSSE 2014 FREQUENCIES AND STATISTICAL COMPARISONS GROUPED BY EDUCATIONAL GOALS -+ 6
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Ethical, 2. During the current school year, about how often have you done the following?
Informed, b. Connected your 1 Never 5 2 35 3 97 3 17,528 6
and Engaged learning to sacietal 2 Sometimes 67 26 203 21 895 23 92,765 30
Citizenship problerms or isstes 3 Often 106 39 482 34 1418 35 115366 36 3.0 31*%  -13 31 -10 2.9 =
4 Very often 88 33 599 41 1,651 40 92,155 28 v A
Total 266 100 1,409 100 4,061 100 317,814 100

11. Which of the following have you done or do you plan to do before you graduate?’

b. Hold a formal Have not decided 3 1 35 3 100 3 28,567 10
leadership role in a Do not plan to do 52 20 32 27 845 23 133052 46
Strt(‘)‘l’fm organization or Plan to do 73 a2 80 2 2065 7 75% 69% * .14 72% 08 3606 *xx
grotp Done or in progress 196 75 916 69 2,799 72 112,478 36 A A
Total 258 100 1,304 100 3,824 100 294,772 100
d. Participate in a study Have not decided 4 2 18 1 59 2 32,180 12
abroad program Do not plan to do 81 32 429 36 1,443 40 195187 67
Plan to do 4 2 27 2 69 2 20,411 7 64% 61% 07 57% * 15 149 ***
Done or in progress 169 64 823 61 2,234 57 46,162 14 A A
Total 258 100 1,297 100 3,805 100 293,940 100

12. About how many of your courses at this institution have included a community-based project (service-learning)?

1 None 140 54 601 47 1,600 43 109,664 39
2 Some 10 42 658 50 2,079 53 151,190 50
3 Most 6 3 40 3 133 3 28,252 9 1.5 16 -12 16**  -19 1.7 *x*
4 Al 2 1 4 0 9 0 4,481 2 v v
Total 258 100 1,303 100 3,821 100 293,587 100
15. About how many hours do you spend in a typical 7-day week doing the following?
e. Doing community 0 Ohrs 138 57 635 55 1,745 50 131,989 49
service or volunteer 3 1-5hrs 93 37 470 36 1526 40 101,434 35
work 8 6-10hrs 5 2 70 5 229 6 22,381 8
13 11-15hrs 2 1 20 2 67 2 9,045 3
18  16-20 hrs 2 1 4 0 32 1 5,361 2 2.0 2.2 -.04 2.3 -.08 3.1 *xx
23 21-25hrs 1 0 7 1 17 0 2,377 1 v
28 26-30 hrs 2 1 7 1 9 0 1,166 0
33 More than 30 hrs 1 0 3 0 7 0 2,220 1
Total 244 100 1,216 100 3,632 100 275,973 100

*p<.05, **p<.01, ***p<.001 (2-tailed). NSSE 2014 FREQUENCIES AND STATISTICAL COMPARISONS GROUPED BY EDUCATIONAL GOALS « 7
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17. How much has your experience at this institution contributed to your knowledge, skills, and personal development in the following areas?
g. Developing or 1 Very little 17 7 110 10 312 9 31,229 13
clarifying a personal 2 Some 63 25 201 24 837 23 66,488 25
gg:i:f values and 3 Quite a bit 81 33 38 32 1161 32 8755 31 3.0 2.9 04 3.0 00 28 *
4 Very much 86 35 440 35 1,344 36 92,349 32
Total 247 100 1,229 100 3,654 100 277,621 100
j. Being an informed and 1 Very little 22 9 85 7 274 8 34,562 13
active citizen 2 Some 76 31 357 28 969 27 79376 29
3 Quite a bit 81 33 418 34 1,261 34 88,596 32 2.8 2.9 -.08 2.9 -1 2.7
4 Very much 68 28 367 30 1,144 31 73,661 26
Total 247 100 1,227 100 3,648 100 276,195 100

*p<.05, **p<.01, ***p<.001 (2-tailed).

NSSE 2014 FREQUENCIES AND STATISTICAL COMPARISONS GROUPED BY EDUCATIONAL GOALS -« 8
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*p<.05, **p<.01, ***p<.001 (2-tailed). NSSE 2014 FREQUENCIES AND STATISTICAL COMPARISONS GROUPED BY EDUCATIONAL GOALS + 9
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*p<.05, **p<.01, ***p<.001 (2-tailed).
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.78

*p<.05, **p<.01, ***p<.001 (2-tailed).
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*p<.05, **p<.01, ***p<.001 (2-tailed).
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.27
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.34
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.54

.23

*p<.05, **p<.01, ***p<.001 (2-tailed).
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*p<.05, **p<.01, ***p<.001 (2-tailed).
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*p<.05, **p<.01, ***p<.001 (2-tailed).
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13

.09

*p<.05, **p<.01, ***p<.001 (2-tailed). NSSE 2014 FREQUENCIES AND STATISTICAL COMPARISONS GROUPED BY EDUCATIONAL GOALS - 16



